

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO FIXING RATES AND CHARGES ON COUNTY AIRPORTS SUPERSEDING RESOLUTION NO. 232-2004

WHEREAS, the County of El Dorado owns and operates Placerville and Georgetown Airports;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 18.04.100 of the El Dorado County Airport Ordinance, all fees, rates and charges shall be fixed by resolution of the Board of Supervisors.

WHEREAS, the current rates and charges were established in 2004 pursuant to Resolution No. 232-2004.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado hereby establishes for the County Airports, administered by El Dorado County, the following fees, rates and charges.

Placerville and Georgetown Airports

Aircraft Monthly Parking:	
Single Engine	\$53.00
Twin Engine & Small Helicopter	\$60.00
Heavy Twin Turbine (Cabin Class) & Medium Helicopter	\$83.00
Large Turbine (Non-transport) Jets	\$167.00
Large Turbine Helicopter	\$220.00
	Q220100
Aircraft Visitor Parking (Rates per Night – 30 day Maximum):	
Single Engine	\$6.00
Twin Engine & Small Helicopter	\$7.00
Heavy Twin Turbine (Cabin Class) & Medium Helicopter	\$8.00
Large Turbine (Non-transport) Jets	\$15.00
Large Turbine Helicopter	\$20.00
	φ20.00
Aircraft Hangars:	
County Rental Hangars	\$150.00/Month
Single "T" Hangars Land Lease	\$636.00/Year
Twin "T" Hangars Land Lease	\$720.00/Year
Rectangular Hangars Land Lease (per square foot)	\$0.044/Month
Robanguar hangaro Lana Loudo (por oquaro robi)	φοιοτηλιοτιατ
Other Activities:	
Commercial Landing Fee (Twice Daily)	\$910.00/Year
Commercial, Undeveloped Land Lease (per square foot)	\$0.088/Month
Off Site Operators Permit	\$69.00/Month
Ground Lease Assignment Fee (Sale of Hangar)	\$250.00
	Ψ200.00

All fees shall be effective July 1, 2010 and are subject to review on an annual basis.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the _____ day of _____, 2010, by the following vote of said Board:

.

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Absent:
By	
By Deputy Clerk	Chair of the Bo

Chair of the Board of Supervisors

I CERTIFY THAT:

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.

DATE

ATTEST: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California

Ву _____

Deputy Clerk